

## THE BHARAT SCOUTS & GUIDES भारत स्काउट्स

Phones: 91-11-23370724, 23378667, 23378702, Fax: +91-11-23370126

E-mail: info@bsgindia.org, Website: www.bsgindia.org

PRESIDENT: DR. ANIL KUMAR JAIN

अध्यक्ष : डॉ. अनिल कुमार जैन

CHIEF NATIONAL COMMISSIONER: SHRI B.I. NAGARALE, IAS (RETD.)

मुख्य राष्ट्रीय आयुक्त : बी.आई. नगराले, भा.प्र.से. (सेवा निवृत्त)

D-3-2/583

Dated:

15/05/2017

To All the Vice Presidents of The Bharat Scouts and Guides

SUB.:-Invitation to attend an Emergency Meeting of National Executive Committee as per Rule No.31 (5) of the Rules of the Bharat Scouts and Guides as a Special Invitee.

REF.:- F.I.R. dated 9th May, 2017 filed by Miss Suman Lata Arora against Shri K. Sukumara, Director, Bharat Scouts and Guides.

Sir/Madam,

Consequent upon the filing of F.I.R. by Miss Suman Lata Arora against Shri K. Sukumara, Director, Bharat Scouts and Guides, an emergency Meeting of National Executive Committee is decided to be convened on 28th May, 2017 at the National Headquarters of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, New Delhi at 11.00 A. M. to brief the Hon'ble members on this issue. You are cordially invited to attend the above meeting as a Special Invitee.

You are requested to kindly make it convenient to attend the meeting.

Thanking you,

Yours in Scouting,

Copy submitted to the Hon'ble Chief National Commissioner, Bharat Scouts and Guides for his kind information.

Better World